## Gandhi Smarak Nidhi, Mumbai Mani Bhavan Gandhi Sangrahalaya

Mani Bhavan, 19, Laburnum Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai 400007, India

Tel.: +91-22-23803332 ♦ Email: gsnmumbai1962@gmail.com

Website: gsnmumbai.org

Ref. No: GSN. / Date: 20 /02/2023

Gandhi Smarak Nidhi, Mumbai and Mani Bhavan Gandhi Sangrahalaya will observe the 79<sup>th</sup> death anniversary of Kasturba Gandhi on Wednesday, 22nd February, 2023. As a tribute, we have organised a Mahila Bhajan Programme at 2.00 pm. at Mani Bhavan, 19 Laburnum Road, Gamdevi Mumbai 400007.

We look forward to your presence to pay homage to 'Baa'.

Thanking you,

Usha Thakkar President Mani Bhavan Gandhi Sangrahalaya Raksha Mehta Chairman Gandhi Smarak Nidhi, Mumbai